9:30 am

9:35 am

9:45 am

10:05 am

10:25 am

10:45 am

New Jersey Clean Air Council Public Hearing

Forming New Jersey’s Air Quality Priorities Through
2030

NJ Department of Environmental Protection
401 East State Street, Public Hearing Room, Trenton, NJ 08625

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 -
9:30am
Microsoft Teams & In-person

AGENDA

Richard Opiekun, Chair, Clean Air Council
Brief Introduction

Kimberly Scarborough, Hearing Co-Chair
Sharon Brown, Hearing Co-Chair
Hearing Topic and Procedures

Paul Baldauf, Assistant Commissioner, Air, Energy and Materials Sustainability
Welcome and Opening Remarks

Dr. David Joiner, Ph.D.

Kean University

Kean CARes: Aerobiological Research and Al-Driven Pollen Analysis for Air Quality
Monitoring

Attending Meeting — IN-PERSON

Jose Cedeno-Laurent

Rutgers School of Public Health

Beyond Mass Metrics: Advancing Air Quality Assessment with Mobile Monitoring
Platforms for PM Characterization

Attending Meeting — TEAMS

Keyshon Bachus, Ph.D.

FM Global

Creating Impact: Our Path to Sustainability
Attending Meeting — TEAMS



11:05 am

11:25am

12:00 pm

1:05 pm

1:25 pm

1:45 pm

2:05 pm

New Jersey Clean Air Council Public Hearing

Andy Kricun

USEPA National Environmental Justice Advisory Council

Recommendations for an Air Emissions Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) and a
Presumptive Approach for Odor Emission Regulation and Compliance

Attending Meeting — IN-PERSON

Anjuli Ramos

Sierra Club

NJ’s Next Steps for Meaningful Carbon, Toxics and PFAS Action
Attending Meeting — IN-PERSON

Lunch Break

Paul Miller

NESCAUM

Perspectives on Air Quality Priorities Through 2030
Attending Meeting — IN-PERSON

Zoe Baldwin

Regional Plan Association (RPA)
Securing a Clean Air Future
Attending Meeting — IN-PERSON

Raymond Cantor

New Jersey Business Industry Association (NJBIA)
Metrics: Measuring Impacts Twice, Regulating Once
Attending Meeting - IN-PERSON

Peter Connolly

New Jersey Manufacturing Extension Program (NJMEP)
Balancing Clean Air Goals with Business Realities
Attending Meeting — IN-PERSON



New Jersey Clean Air Council Public Hearing

2:25 pm Dennis Hart
New Jersey Chemistry Council
The Processing of Permits is An Important and Required Function of the NJDEP
Attending Meeting — IN-PERSON

2:45 pm General Public Comment Period

TBD Adjourn
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